Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Outdoor Area & Street Lighting Specifications
Pedernales Electric Cooperative
Outdoor Area & Street Lighting Specifications
March 13, 2026
Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Outdoor Area & Street Lighting Specifications
Contents
1.		  General Information
2.		  Outdoor Area and Street LED Lighting Specifications

670245993
Highlight
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Family Light Engine Driver Voltage Distribution
CRTK2=�Caretaker C013=1 LED, Approximately 30% Output
C015=1 LED, Approximately 50% Output
C016=1 LED, Approximately 60% Output
C018=1 LED, Approximately 80% Output
C01=1 LED, Full Output
C01H=1 LED, High Lumen Output
D=Dimming (0-10V)
5LTD=DALI
U=Universal (120-277V) T2=Type II
T3=Type III
T5R=Type V Round
Options (Add as Suffix) Color Accessories (Order Separately)
7030=70 CRI / 3000K
7050=70 CRI / 5000K
8027=80 CRI / 2700K
SR=Small Acrylic Refractor (Factory Installed)
TSR=Tool-less Small Acrylic Refractor (Factory Installed)
U0=Zero Uplight Shield 1
TH=Tool-less Door Hardware
4N7= NEMA 7-PIN Photocontrol Receptacle
S=Shorting Cap
MSP/DIM-L30=Integrated Sensor for Dimming Operation, 12' - 30' Mounting Height 2,3
10K=10kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
10MSP=10kV MOV Surge Protection Device
20K=20kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
20MSP=20kV MOV Surge Protection Device
CC=Coastal Construction 4
V=(3) 5' #14 External Leads
B18=18" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B24=24" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
WPBKT=Wall or Pole Mounting Bracket
5=120V NEMA Photocontrol Included 8
A=�Raw Aluminum
AP=Grey
RMARROA5=�ANSI/NEMA Standard Refractor Assembly
SR-CARETAKER=�Small Acrylic Refractor
U0-XX=Zero Uplight Shield 5
LLPC=Long-life Photocontrol
LLPC-FO=Long-life Photocontrol (Fail Off)
HSS-CRTK2=Field Install House Side Shield 6
DS-HSS-CRTK2=Drop Shield House Side Shield
OA1226=10kV Surge Module Replacement
OA/RA1013=Shorting Cap
ISHH-01=Integrated Sensor Programming Remote 7
HS-VERD=Verdeon House Side Shield 6
VGS-F/B=Vertical Glare Shield, Front/Back
VGS-SIDE=Vertical Glare Shield, Side
FS-XX=Fluted Decorative Shield 5
HB-XX=Hillbrook Bell Decorative Shield 5
TSR-CARETAKER=Tool-less Small Acrylic Refractor
B30=30" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B18PK=18" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B24PK=24" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B30PK=30" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
NOTE:
1. U0 option not offered with SR option.
2. Integrated Sensor not available with 10K or 20K options or 5LTD driver.
3. MSP option in conjunction with C01H or C01 Light Engine only suitable up to 30°C ambient. All other Light Engines only suitable up to 35°C ambient.
4. Anti-corrosion treatment on external components, external screws/mounting bolts, and standard pipe clamp.
5. Replace XX with color.
6. Not for use on T5R optical distribution.
7. This tool enables adjustment to parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.
8. 120V input voltage only required.
CRTK2 CARETAKER LEDpage 5
TD500061EN
March 26, 2021 2:43 PM

S
50 / 20’-30’
PRODUCT ORDERING CODES
FIXTURE MOUNTING FINISH COLOR OPTIONS
V-PROTM
PROTECTION SYSTEMDESIGN SERIES
DS50
MODEL NUMBER
R590A170
R650A170
R590A220
R700A220
R660A270
R750A270
4S = 4’ Single
4D = 4’ Double
6S = 6’ Single
6D = 6’ Double
8S = 8’ Single
8D = 8’ Double
GV = Galvanize
PP = Prime Paint
FP = Finish Paint
GF = Galvanized +
   Finish Paint
-- = Galvanize
-- = Prime Paint
WH = White
ST = Sandstone
BK = Black
SM = Silver Metallic
SL = Silver
LG = Light Gray
SG = Slate Gray
DT = Dark Tan
MB = Medium Bronze
CB = Bronze
DB = Dark Bronze
BN = Brown
HG = Hunter Green
DG = Dark Green
RD = Red
SC = Special Color
   (Contact Factory)
See Accessories at
valmontstructures.com
(Please Specify)
- - = Galvanize
--   = Prime Paint
V1 = V-PRO 1
Basic 1 Coat Powder.
V2 = V-PRO 2
2 Coat Powder or Liquid.
Includes epoxy primer &
top coat.
V3 = V-PRO 3
2 Coat Powder or Liquid.
Includes zinc primer &
top coat.
V4 = V-PRO 4
2 Coat Powder or Liquid.
Includes zinc primer &
premium top coat.
BASE PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS
POLE
BASE
OD
(IN)
BOLT CIRCLE
SQUARE
(IN)

PS506049EN   page 2
April 12, 2021 2:31 PM
Ordering Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: ARCH-S-PA1-20-740-U-T2R-A15-AP-10K-PR
Product Family 1, 2 Light Engine Wattage Bucket Color Temperature Voltage Distribution Mounting Finish
ARCH-S=Archeon
Small
PA1=Direct Mount
Rectangle
(24 LED)
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
722=70CRI, 2200K
727=70CRI, 2700K
730=70CRI, 3000K
735=70CRI, 3500K
740=70CRI, 4000K
750=70CRI, 5000K
827=80CRI, 2700K 4
AMB=Amber 590nm 16, 17
U=�Universal
8=480V 2, 3
9=347V 2
T2R=Type II Roadway
T2U=Type II Urban
T3=Type III
T4W=Type IV Wide
5WQ=Type V Square Wide
[Blank]=None
A15=15" Straight Mast Arm
ASJS15=Adjustable Slipfitter
(Factory set at 15° degrees) 9
ASJS25=Adjustable Slipfitter
(Factory set at 25° degrees)9
ASJS45=Adjustable Slipfitter
(Factory set at 45° degrees)9
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
WH=White
Options (Add as Suffix) Controls
10K=Series 10kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
20K=Series 20kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
20KI=Series 20kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device with light indicator
10MSP=Parallel 10kV MOV Surge Protective Device
20MSP=Parallel 20kV MOV Surge Protective Device
K=Level Indicator